CITY OF RAHWAY

MUNICIPAL BOARD ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL

AGENDA

February 5, 2025, at 6:30 p.m. Council Chambers REGULAR MEETING

RTERED

1. ROLL CALL-

Board Member - Matthew Dobrowolski

Board Member - Kimberly Hall Board Member - Edward Rengifo

2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT-

Notice of this meeting has been sent to the official newspapers and adequate and electronic notice has been provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act as required by law.

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

January 8, 2025 – Regular Meeting

4. NEW BUSINESS

- Request to Cancel the April ABC Board Meeting

5. RESOLUTIONS

- <u>2025-02-01 Resolution to approve a Special Ruling 12.39 for license term 2021-2022 for</u> Patricia A Fabrizio
- <u>2025-02-02 Resolution to approve a Special Ruling 12.39 for license term 2022-2023 for Patricia A Fabrizio</u>
- <u>2025-02-03 Resolution to approve a Special Ruling 12.39 for license term 2023-2024 for Patricia A Fabrizio</u>
- 2025-02-04 Resolution to approve a Special Ruling 12.18 for license term's 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 for Patricia A Fabrizio
- <u>2025-02-05 Resolution to approve license term 2024-2025 Pocket License Renewal for Patricia A Fabrizio</u>

6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

7. POLICE REPORTS

8. **PUBLIC COMMENT-** 3 minutes per speaker

9. EXECUTIVE CLOSED SESSION

• 2025-02-06 Resolution Approving an Executive Closed Session

10. ADJOURNMENT